Arouse the person to whom the language is addressed to anger, to the extent likely to  

cause imminent retaliation. 

Any person who violates this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and upon conviction be 

liable for a fine of not less than one hundred dollars ($100) nor more than one thousand five 

hundred dollars ($1,500). 

Legal Reference:  A.C.A. §6-17-106 

Date Adopted: April 22, 2002 

Last Revised:  June 19, 2018 

3.18      LICENSED PERSONNEL OUTSIDE EMPLOYMENT 

An employee of the Cabot School District may not be employed in any other capacity during